Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
10038606 001
Seite 2 von 25
Page 2 of 25
TEST SUMMARY

The tested sample must insert the micro USB port on LCD TV, which is intended for charge.
3.2 Rating and Physical Characteristics
Type Designation: RF-WFD301
Input Voltage: 120Vac, 60Hz (LCD TV), 5Vdc (Via USB port)
Protection Class: III
For details, refer to rating labels and user manual.
3.3 System Details
Table 3:   Interfaces present on the EUT
Interface Cable length for Testing, Shielding
HDMI port Shielded, 0.15m
Micro USB port Shielded, 1m
3.4 Noise Generating or Sources of Interference
1) IC circuits
2) U4: DDR SDRAM operation frequency 400MHz
3) BCM2835: 600MHz Crystal
4) HDMI operation frequency: 148.5MHz
5) Y1: 19.2MHz Crystal
6) Y3: 20MHz Crystal
Please refer to attachment photo document for detail
3.5 Noise Suppressing Parts
Please refer to Attachment Photo Documentation for details.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
10038606 001
Seite 8 von 25
Page 8 of 25
3.6 Submitted Documents
1) Circuit diagram
2) Block diagram
3) BOM List
4) Rating Label
5) User manual
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
10038606 001
Seite 9 von 25
Page 9 of 25
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Test Methodology
The test methodology used is based on the requirement of 47 CFR PART 15, section 15.31, 15.33,
15.35, 15.107 and 15.109, and of ICES-003.
The test methods, which have been used, are based on ANSI C63.4 and CAN/CSA-CEI/IEC CISPR
22.
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible emission level. The
test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Independent and Test Operation Modes
The EUT was connected to a LCD TV, and charging via USB port of LCD TV.
The Smart phone was linked with AP router via wireless, then the smart phone play the video.
The AP router was transferred the signal to EUT, then LCD TV was display the video.
The basic operation mode is:
A. Normal operation without HDMI cable
B. Normal operation with HDMI cable
C. Normal operation with HDMI cable & converter
The justification and manipulation of cables and equipment in order to simulate a worst-case
behavior of the test setup has been carried out as prescribed in ANSI C 63.4 and in CAN/CSA-
CEI/IEC CISPR22.
Refer to Test setup in chapter 4.5.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The EUT was tested as an independent unit with the following equipment:
Description Manufacturer Model No. Remark Certification
LCD TV INSIGNIA NS-19E320A13 326LE19MF79AH026842 DoC
AP router CISCO E2500 10A10C11L00033 DoC
Smart phone LG LG-E960 211KPTM082185 DoC
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
10038606 001
Seite 10 von 25